

BETCO®

FASTDRAW®

19

34 RTU GALLONS

GREEN EARTH®



Green Earth® Glass Cleaner

(See back panel.)*

Streak Free Glass and Surface Cleaner
Verre et surface nettoyant sans rayure
Vidrio y superficies más limpias que no deja manchas

WARNING! CAUSES SERIOUS EYE IRRITATION. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
See precautions and first aid statement on side panel. FOR INSTITUTIONAL AND COMMERCIAL USE.

ATTENTION ! PROVOQUE UNE SÉVÈRE IRRITATION DES YEUX. GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. Voir les précautions à prendre et l'énoncé de premiers soins sur la face latérale. POUR USAGE DANS LES INSTITUTIONS ET LES COMMERCES.

¡ATENCIÓN! PROVOCA IRRITACIÓN OCULAR GRAVE. MANTENGA ESTE PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. Vea las precauciones e instrucciones de primeros auxilios en el panel lateral. PARA USO COMERCIAL Y EN INSTITUCIONES.

GLASS CLEANER 535

2 L (67.6 fl oz) 2.11 US qt



PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR
REDUCED ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT. VIEW SPECIFIC
ATTRIBUTES EVALUATED:
UL.COM/EL
UL 2759



RLB6758 0353516

Betco Master - 6/2017



FASTDRAW[®] 19

Green Earth[®] Glass Cleaner

Streak Free Glass and Surface Cleaner
Verre et surface nettoyant sans rayure

Vidrio y superficies más limpias que no deja manchas



7 00427 00760 5

Use only with Betco's FASTDRAW[®] System. Read the entire label before using this product.

This product is part of Betco's Green Earth[®] program. Betco's Green Earth[®] products are formulated and packaged to have a reduced environmental impact while still maintaining superior performance.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: This product is for cleaning glass, windows, mirrors, plastic, Plexiglas[®] and a variety of other water washable surfaces. Dilute with cold water. Improper use or dilution of this product may affect cleaning performance, result in excess waste or may damage surfaces. Refer to section 8 of the Safety Data Sheet for recommended personal protection equipment.

TRIGGER SPRAYER BOTTLES (1:64)

1. Fill bottle from FastDraw[®] dispenser.
2. Spray glass cleaner on surface to be cleaned and wipe with a lint-free towel or squeegee.

BUCKET AND BRUSH/STRIP WASHER (1:64)

1. Fill from long hose on dispenser.
2. Apply to window surface.
3. Squeegee dry and wipe up trails.

**This product meets Green Seal[®] Standard GS-37 based on effective performance, concentrated volume, minimized/recycled packaging and protective limits on VOCs and human & environmental toxicity. GreenSeal.org.*

Please consult your local solid waste agency, drain commissioner, or water quality contact for determination on appropriate disposal of unused material. Please recycle empty containers.

INGREDIENTS (CAS No.): Water (7732-18-5); Alkylpolyglycoside C8-C10 (68515-73-1); Methyl Glycine Diacetic Acid, Trisodium Salt (164462-16-2); Fragrance (NA); FD&C Blue #1 (3844-45-9).

Not formulated with Phosphates or 2-Butoxyethanol

N'utiliser qu'avec le système FASTDRAW[®] de Betco. Lire toute l'étiquette avant d'utiliser le présent produit.

Ce produit fait partie du programme Green Earth[®] de Betco. Les produits Green Earth[®] de Betco sont formulés et emballés pour avoir des répercussions environnementales réduites tout en conservant un rendement supérieur.

MODE D'EMPLOI : Ce produit sert au nettoyage de verre, des fenêtres, des miroirs, du plastique, du Plexiglas[®] et d'une gamme d'autres surfaces lavables à l'eau. Diluer avec de l'eau froide. Un usage ou une dilution inappropriée de ce produit peut jouer sur sa performance de nettoyage et entraîner du gaspillage ou des dommages à la surface. Consulter la section 8 de la fiche signalétique pour savoir quel équipement de protection individuelle est recommandé.

BOUTEILLE DE PULVÉRISATEUR (1:64)

1. Remplir la bouteille à partir du distributeur FastDraw[®].
2. Diffuser le nettoyant de verre sur la surface à nettoyer et essuyer avec une serviette non pelucheuse ou une raclette.

SEAU ET BROsse/RACLETTE EN CAOUTCHOUC (1:64)

1. Remplir à l'aide du long tuyau sur le distributeur.
2. Appliquer sur la surface de la fenêtre.
3. Sécher à la raclette et effacer les traces.

**Ce produit respecte norme Green Seal[®] GS-37 basée sur l'efficacité, le volume du produit concentré, la minimisation/recyclage de l'emballage et les limites sécuritaires concernant les COV et la toxicité pour l'humain et l'environnement. GreenSeal.org.*

Pour déterminer comment il convient d'éliminer les restes de substance, consulter l'organisme local de gestion des déchets solides, le commissaire aux égouts ou le responsable de la qualité de l'eau. Prière de recycler les contenants vides.

Formulation sans phosphates ou 2-butoxyéthanol

Para usar sólo con el sistema FASTDRAW[®] de Betco. Lea la etiqueta completa antes de usar este producto.

Este producto forma parte del programa Green Earth[®] de Betco. Los productos Green Earth[®] (Tierra Verde) de Betco están formulados y envasados de modo que tengan un impacto ambiental reducido manteniendo al mismo tiempo su rendimiento superior.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Este producto es para limpiar vidrios, ventanas, espejos, plásticos, Plexiglas[®] y una variedad de otras superficies lavables con agua. Diluya con agua fría. El uso inadecuado o la dilución de este producto podrían afectar la eficacia de sus cualidades limpiadoras, generar demasados desechos o dañar las superficies. Consulte la sección 8 de la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad para conocer el equipo de protección personal recomendado.

BOTELLA CON ROCIADOR (1:64)

1. Llene la botella con el dispensador de FastDraw[®].
2. Rocíe el limpiavidrios sobre la superficie a limpiar y limpie con un paño libre de pelusa o una escobilla de goma.

CUBO Y LIMPIADOR CON CEPILLO/BANDA DE GOMA (1:64)

1. Llene el cubo con la manguera larga del dispensador.
2. Aplique el producto a la superficie de la ventana.
3. Apriete para secar y limpie las huellas del secado.

**Este producto cumple con norma GS-37 de Green Seal[®] basada en el desempeño efectivo, volumen concentrado, empaque minimizado/reciclado y límites de protección en: compuesto orgánico volátil y toxicidad humana y ambiental. GreenSeal.org.*

Si vase consultar a su agencia local de desechos sólidos, a su comisionado de drenaje, o a su contacto para la calidad del agua a fin de definir la adecuada eliminación del material no utilizado. Favor de reciclar los envases vacíos.

No formulado con fosfatos o 2-butoxietano



WARNING! CAUSES SERIOUS EYE IRRITATION. Wear eye or face protection. Wash hands thoroughly after handling.
FIRST AID: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical attention.

ATTENTION ! PROVOQUE UNE SÉVÈRE IRRITATION DES YEUX. Porter une protection oculaire ou faciale. Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation.
PREMIER SOINS : EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Si l'irritation des yeux persiste: Obtenir des soins médicaux.

¡ATENCIÓN! PROVOCA IRRITACIÓN OCULAR GRAVE. Usar protección para los ojos o la cara. Lavarse cuidadosamente las manos después de la manipulación.
PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Si la irritación ocular persiste: Buscar atención médica.

©2017 Betco Corporation
400 Van Camp Road | Bowling Green OH 43402 US
1690 Huron Church Road | Suite 169 | Windsor ON N9C0A8 CA
888-GO BETCO (888-462-3826) | Betco.com

SDS No. 535

RLB8510 0653517

Betco Master - 6/2017